

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0600 Version: 1 Name: Filming Access Agreement - Open'Hood Inc. -

Communications and Public Affairs Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/12/2020 In control: Chief Systems and Services Officer

 On agenda:
 4/22/2020
 Final action:
 4/22/2020

 Enactment date:
 4/22/2020
 Enactment #:
 20-0521

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Filming Access Agreement between the District and Open'

Hood Inc., Oakland, CA, granting latter access privileges to District sites, personnel and pupils, pursuant to terms and conditions permitted by law and of said Agreement, allowing Producer and Producer's film crew to create a documentary film capturing the complex social issues within education and the Oakland Unified School District by conducting interviews, photographing, video/audio taping District staff, students, teachers, and parents/guardians, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said Producer with work scheduled to commence on November 25, 2019 and last for a term not exceeding two years at no

cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0600 Filming Access Agreement - Open'Hood Inc. - Communications and Public Affairs

Department

Contact: Wayne.Garvin@ousd.k12.ca.us

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/22/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Rep	ort Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of a Filming Access Agreement between the District and Open' Hood Inc., Oakland, CA, granting latter access privileges to District sites, personnel and pupils, pursuant to terms and conditions permitted by law and of said Agreement, allowing Producer and Producer's film crew to create a documentary film capturing the complex social issues within education and the Oakland Unified School District by conducting interviews, photographing, video/audio taping District staff, students, teachers, and parents/guardians, and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Agreement for same with said Producer with work scheduled to commence on November 25, 2019 and last for a term not exceeding two years at no cost to the District.